
Phila.
Fruit Market

Philadelphia Terminal
Prices as of 22-SEP-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

RAINING 51-67 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

CA Shprs Ist Grade Ruby Red 40s few
12.00 doe CA Shprx Ist Grade Ruby Red
27sfew 12.004/5 buctnsPL IndianRiver
Flame 23s few 22.00 27s few 22.00 32s
few 21.0036 s few 19.0040 s few 17.0048s
few 15.00 56s few 13.00 —LEMONS:
MARKET STEADY ctns AZ Shprs
Choice 95s 21.00-22.00 one lot25.00 115s
25.00- mostly 25.00 140 s 25.00 165s
25.00 200 s 22.00 Unci (Standard) 95s
17.00 115 s 18.00140 s 18.00 4/5 buctns FL
115 s 14.00 140 s 14.00 I6Ss 14.00 200s
14.00 235 s 14.00 —LIMES: MARKET
MX 40 LB CARTONS LOWER,
OTHERSABOUT STEADY 10 lbctns FL
42s 8.00 48s 8.00 54s 7.00-8.00 MX 42s
7.50 48s 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.50-7.00 S4s
6.00- mostly 6.00 63s 6.00-7.00 40 lb
ctns MX 175 s 16.00-18.00 some high as
22.00 200 s 16.00-18.00 some high as
22.00 —MISC CITRUS; OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ORANGES; MARKETSTEADY ctns CA
Shpts Ist Grade Valencia 56s 30.00 88s
22.00 113 s 22.00 138 s 20.00 Shpts Choice
Valencia 56s 20.00-21.00 72s 20.00 138s
13.00 —TANGELOS: OFFERINGS

NONE -TANGERINES: OFFERINGS
NONE —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS
NONE
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: ills 126-oe
cups with lids CD CDOne med fr qual
18.00 —CRANBERRIES: TOO FEW

SALES TO QUOTE —MISC BERRIES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 6-ce
cups with lids CA Blackberries few 12.00
fits 12 5.6-oz cups with lids OR Blackber-
ries 20.00 —RASPBERRIES: MARKET

LOWER fits 12 6-oz cups with lids CA
Red 12.00 oid oond 3.00-5.00 fils 12
5.6-cz cups with lids CA Red 15.0018.00
—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts CA med-lge
8.0010.00 preferred labels 11.0012.00
med 8.009.00 poor cond 1.004.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET SLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2 ctna/cils CA
9s 10.0011.00 12s 100012.00 mostly
11.00- 15s 8.00-10.00 mostly
8.00- ord cond 4.00-5.00 18s
7.008.00 mostly7.oo23s ordcond 4.00
HONEYDEWS: MARKET HIGHER 2/3
ctns CA Ss 8.0010.00or c0nd4.005.006s
8.0010.00 fr cond 4.00 8s 7.0010.00
MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctns CA Casaba 5s
one lot 15.00 Crenshaw 6s one lot 15.00
Galia 8s one lot 15.00
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns per ctn TX Sangria 3s
14.0016.00 bins per melon MD Sangria
15-18 lb 2.002.25 TX Allsweet 25-28 lb
3.75-4.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET WA WAXFCY RED DELI-
CIOUS LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns trypkCA U.S. ExFfcy Gran-
ny Smith 80s 22.00 88s 22.00 100 s 20.00
Royal Gala 72s 22.00 80s 22.00 88s 2ZOO
100 s 20.00 113 s 16.00-18.00 U.S. Fey

Granny Smith 88s 15.00-17.00 100s
15.00- 113 s 15.00-17.00 NY U.S.

ExFcy Red Ddidous 72s 12.00U.S. One
Red Rome 56s 15.00 NZ cat I Fuji 90s
33.00 Bnebums 80s 15.00 WAWAExFcy
Red Delicious 80s 20.00-23.00 88s
20.00- one label 24.00 100s
20.00- 113 s 20.00-21.00 125 s 21.00
138 s 16.00 Golden Delicious 80s 20.00
88s 20.00-21.00 Ginger Gold 88s 15.00
ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy Mdntosh 80s
20.00 100 s 20.00 120 s 16.00 U.S. One
Mdntosh 100 s 11.00 120 s 11.00 140s
11.00ctns 123-lb flmbgs NY U.S. ExFcy
Mdntosh 2 1/4“ min 12.00 Paula Red 2
1/4* min 11.00 Greening 2 1/4* min 12.00
CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Deli-
dous 88s 20.00 Golden Delidous 80s

20.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS
NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET FL
LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s 60.00 some 58.00
some 62.00 fr cond 30.00 CL Hass 32s
54.0050 s 55.00-57.00fits 1 lyrFL Various
Onensldn Varieties 7s 9.00-10.00 mostly
9.00 8s 9.00-10,00 mostly 9.00 9s
9.00- mostly 9.00 10s 9.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 —BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lbctns IMPORT 10.00-10JO
fair qua! 8.00-9.00 sml 6.00-7.00 petite
13.0040 lbctns bagged IMPORT 10.50

CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: MARKET STEADY
ctns 1 lyr FL Carambola - Star Fruit 20s
10.00- mostly 10.00 25s 9.00-10.00
30s (0.00lugs CA Olives Green col 22.00
jbo 22.00—GRAPES: MARKETABOUT
STEADY 21 lb lugs CA Flame Seedless
med-lge 17.00 Red Globe med-lge 15.00
19 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seedless
med-lge 15.00-16.00 med 12.00-14.00 fr
appear 11.00 Flame Seedless med
13.00- fr cond 10.00-11.00 Ruby
Seedless med 12.00-13.00fr appear-cond
10.00- Red Seedless sml-med 13.00
Ribiers med 13.00 Black Seedless med
15.00Red Globe med 13.0014.00ft cond-

appear 8.00-12.00, poor cond 1.00-3.00 18
lb lugs wrpdCA Thompson Seedless exlge
23.00 Ige 18.00-19.00 Flame Seedless
exlge 23.00 Red Seedless exlge 22.00
Ritriers Ige 19.00Black Seedless Ige 18.00
Italia med 15.00 —KIWIFRUIT: MARK-
ET STEADY fits 1 lyr NZ 30s 8.00 36s
7.50 ctns 22 lb Ise NZ 90s 18.00
MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns I lyr BR Tommy Atkins 7s
7.75 8s 8.75 9s 9.75 10s 10.75 PR Keitts 8s
8.00- mostly 8.00 9s 8.00 10s 8.00 12s
8.00 14s 4.00 16s 4.00 —NECTARINES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
tiypk CA California Well Matured August
Red 50b 16.0025 lbctns IseCA California
Well Matured August Red 64 sz 13.00
September Red 54 sz 13.00Various White
Flesh Varieties 44szfr appear 10.00-12.00
48 sz fr appear 10.00-12.00 —PAPAYA:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns CR 10s
9.00- 11s 9.00-10.00 12s 9.00-10.00

PEACHES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns Ise CA California
Welt Matured O’Henry 48 sz fr cond
8.00- 50 sz fr cond 8.00-9.00 Septem-
ber Sun 36sz fr qua! 9.00-10.00California
Utility September Sun 44sz fr qual
9.00- NJ Various Yellow Flesh Var-
ieties 3“up 16.00 2 3/4“min 15.00 2
1/2-min 14.002 1/4‘min 10.00—PEARS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns
wrpd CA U.S. One Bartlett 80s 20.0090s
20.00Boac 10x24.0090s24.00 100 s 20.00
110 a 18.00 2 lyr ctns CA Red Sensation

60s 18.00-20.00 36 lb ctns CA U.S. One
Bartlett 100sz 14.00fr cond 10.00 110sz
13.00 120 sz 12.00 135 sz 11.00 (COR-

RECTION FOR MONDAY A TUES-
DAY. SEPT. 20-21: 36 LB CTNS CA
U.S.ONE BARTLETT SHOULD HAVE
READ 100 SZ FAIR COND 10.00. 4/5
BUCTNS WRPD CA U.S.ONE BART-
LETT SHOULD HAVEREAD 70S 20.00
80S 20.00 90S 20.00 100 S 18.00 IIOS
18.00) —PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE —PINEAPPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr CR 5s 14.00
golden ripe 7s 14.00 golden ripe ctns 2 lyr
CR 10s 13.00 12s 13.00 HD 10s one label
12.00 12s 10.00-12.00 14s 9.00-10.00 one
label 12.00 —PLANTAINS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns CR Green 12.00Yel-
low 13.00 —PLUMS: MARKET
STEADY 28 lb ctns Ise CA California
Well Matured Angeleno 4S-Sosz 18.00
Freedom 35 sz 18.00
POMEGRANATES: ctns 2-lyr CA Early
Foothill 32s few 25.00 36s few 25.00 42s
few 18.00 —PRUNES: NO SALES
REPORTED

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Sept. 13, 16, 18, 1999

Hay and Straw at 9:00 a.m. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.50-7.50 'A BU.. 6.00-9.00

BU.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 25, 1999-Al3
5.00- BU.; HOT IJOIOJO FLAT.
2.00- % BU.

PICKLES: 3.00-8.00 % BU.
PLUMS: 4.00-12.00 FLAT, 6.00-14.00

'A BU.
POTATOES: RED 6.00-8.00, WHITE

4.50- BOTH 50 LBS.; SWEET
8.00-9.00 'A BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .65-3.00.
RED BEETS: .45-.55 BUNCH,

4.50- 'A BU., .45-J 5 BUNCH.
SQUASH: 2.00-11.00 'A BU.; YEL-

LOW 2.00-6.00 ‘A BU.
SWEET CORN: .40-3.00 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED 1.00-6.00 10 LBS.,

2.00-20.0025 LBS.; YELLOW 1.007.00
10 LBS.; CHERRY 1.00-6.00 FLAT.

WATERMELON: SEEDLESS .603.00
SANGRIA AND OTHER .30-2.50.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 2.0010.50.
FLOWERS: PERENNIAL POTS

.50-3.00; MUMS 1.00-4.75; GLADS

.12 .25; SUNFLOWER STEMS .025-.05.
NURSERY STOCK: SHRUBS. AZA-

LEAS 3.50-7.00 3 GAL., HOLLY
3.006J0 2 GAL. 8.009.00 5 GAL;
ARBORVTTAE 4.008.00.

OPEN TUBS., THURS., AND SAT. 8
A.M. HAY AND STRAW 9 A.M. SAT.

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
September 21

10:00 A.M.
Report Supplied By Auction

APPLES: GINGER GOLD 6.508.50.
IDA RED 3.005.50. BOTH 'h BU.

BEANS: GREEN 6.008.00, LIMA
3.5014.00, BOTH % BU.. SHELLED
1.502.75 PT.

BROCCOLI: .33-JO HEAD.
CABBAGE: GREEN .25-.60 HEAD.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.35-1.60.
CARROTS: 2.003J0 8 LBS.
CAULIFLOWER: .45-1.00 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS: 1.00-3.00 'h BU.
EGGPLANT: 1.00-3.25 BU.

P-VH-l V-3, s 'a?'a j ■<*:
MILKWMMTEB
Lanco Dairy Farmers Co-Op Inc.

needs 200 more dairy farmers to
help grow out new contracts. We
are run by a local non-salaried
board We do not take equity out
ofyour chfeck.'We have 6‘excellent
local haulers in Lancaster, Chester,
Lebanon, Beiks, Centre, Dauphin
and Eastern Md.
New 30 Day Contracts

Let us show you how to take control
ofyour mtlk supply with a better
bottom line.

For more information, call
410-658-7532, 717-367-9302,

717-933-6808

Isn’t It Time You
Join The

Mount Joy Family?
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CAT FOOD J^|
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OLDE COLUMBIA FEED
1 COMPANY
| ROBERT J. HARTMAN
e Box 504, Columbia, PA 17512

2jj

Professional Pet Dins

We beat the competition with
service & price

FREE DELIVERY

«Bwiijor
farmers co-opKBSWT for

FARMERS CO-OP

JTanley long family j
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THE NOIXS

l YBWSTJer
l FARMERS CO-OP
I 2h*M+ ‘fXUi Punfat*
I NELSON&JAMCEWEUER

nommr
FARMERS CO-OP
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.MOUNTAIN VEW FARM
•> < Mu' * w^.

00-860-6569
7-653-5431

BEANS: GREEN 4.50-9.00. YELLOW
5.00- 16.00.LIMA 5.00-9.00. ALL 'A BU.

BROCCOLI: 2.50-6.00 'A BU.
CABBAGE: 5.00-6.00 BAG.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.20-2.00.
CIDER: .80-1.50 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 1.00-5.00 'A BU.,

4.00- BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.004.00 ‘A BU.
EGGS: .60.85 DOZ.
GARLIC: 1.20-1.75 LB.
GRAPES: 2.006.00 'A BU.
NECTARINES: 2.0012.00 ‘A BU.

HONEYDEWS: .70-.85 EACH.

ONIONS: YELLOW 6.00-8.00 % BU.;
SPANISH 8.00-13.00 50 LBS.

ORNAMENTALS; FACE PUMPKINS
.204.75; GOURDS 5.00-9.00 'k BU.;
GOOSE GOURDS 1.50-3JO; JACK-B-
UTTLES 6.00-9.00‘A BU.; BABY PAMS
.30-.90; LARGE INDIAN CORN
1.00-3.00, FINGERS .40-1.20.

PEACHES: 2.00-13.00 'A BU.

ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS
SM. TO LRGE. .30-4.00; GOURDS
1.00-650BU.; JACK-B-LITTLES 650 'h

BU.; BABY PAMS .45-.70 EACH;
INDIAN CORN .75-1.60 BUNCH; FIN-
GERS .70 BUNCH.

PEACHES; 450-7.00 '/, BU.
PEPPERS; GREEN SM.-LRGE.

3.50-1350; RED 4.00-13.00, BOTH BU.;
SUNTAN 2.00 'h BU.

PEARS: 5.00-14.00 ‘A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN .75-2.00 ‘A BU.,

2.00-6.00 BU.; RED 2.00-6.00 'k BU..

POTATOES: RED 5.50 50 LBS.;
WHITE 4.00-5.00 50 LBS.; SWEET 10.00
'A BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK 1.00-2.00 EACH.
SQUASH: ACORN 3.50 'A BU.; BUT-

TERNUT 1.00-2.00 Vi BU.; PATTY PAN
3.00 'h BU.

SWEET CORN: .50-3.00 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.

7.00-17.00 25 LBS.
WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS

.65-.90, CRIMSON .40-.60.
FLOWERS; MUMS 1.00-2.75; FERNS

5.00 EACH; DRIED FLOWER BOU-
QUETS 1.00-1.50 BUNCH; COCKS-
COMB .30- .45; HOSTAS 1.75-2.75.

GYPSUM
*** BEST PRICES ***

Quality Fertilizer (Calcium Sulfate)
Available Bulk OR in 50 lb. bags

Field Application Available
No Minimum Order

Ideal for Composting
Free Assistance from Agronomists

Agri-Marketing, Inc.
An Experienced SupplierofQuality Gypsum

(717) 627-2468


